
Declaration of Conformity

73/23/EEC

89/336tEEC

EN 5s022 (1998)

EN ss024 (1998)

This declaration is based upon compliance of the product to the following standards:

Low Voltage Directive with Amendment 93i68/EEC

EMC Directive with Amendments 92/31/EEC and 93168/EEC

Emissions from Information Technology Equipment

lmmunity characteristics for Information Technology

MICROSENS
fiber optic solutions

MICROSENS GmbH & Co. KG

Küferstraße 16
D-59067 Hamm / Germany

declares that the product:

Media Converter, Ethernet l)Base-FL I l1Base-T, Link Through Functionality,
1 x l1Base-T, RJ45 jack for shielded twisted pair cable (Cat. 5),
1 x l1Base-FL, ST connector,850 nm, Multimode 2km
24 VDC power supply
Art.-No. M5650400-T

is in conformance with the requirements of the European Council Directive listed below:

Chief Engineer 13.08.2007


